506643902 05/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690712

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| CENNOX PROJECT AND SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. | 05/04/2021 |
| CENNOX LIMITED | 05/04/2021 |
| CENNOX ACKETTS LIMITED | 05/04/2021 |
| CENNOX LOCKPOINT LIMITED | 05/04/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS |
| Internal Address: | 22ND FLOOR |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10020 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | D746540 | |
| Patent Number: | D778193 | |
| Patent Number: | 7252276 | |
| Patent Number: | 8443737 | |
| Patent Number: | 8485113 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jacoblimaldi@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB LIMALDI Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 26

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 95236-00019 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JACOB LIMALDI |

PATENT 506643902 REEL: 056127 FRAME: 0316

| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Jacob Limaldi | | |
|---|-------------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/04/2021 | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 | | | |
| source=Cennox - Patent Security Agreement [Executed](155561010_1)#page1.tif | | | |
| source=Cennox - Patent Security Agreement [Executed](155561010_1)#page2.tif | | | |
| source=Cennox - Patent Security Agreement [Executed](155561010_1)#page3.tif | | | |
| source=Cennox - Patent Security Agreement [Executed](155561010_1)#page4.tif | | | |
| source=Cennox - Patent Security Agreement [Executed](155561010_1)#page5.tif | | | |

PATENT REEL: 056127 FRAME: 0317 NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 4, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, each of the undersigned Grantors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Each of the undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Each of the Grantors hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents.

LEGAL US E#155536008.5

PATENT REEL: 056127 FRAME: 0318 Very truly yours,

CENNOX PROJECT AND SECURITY SOLUTIONS,

INC. DocuSigned by:

By: Gary Guyton

Name: Gary Guyton Title: President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

Very truly yours,

CENNOX LIMITED Docusigned by:

Name. Roys Dode 8400...

Title: Director

CENNOX ACKETTS LIMITED

By: Koy Poll
Name: Roy Poll 388400...

Title: Director

CENNOX LOCKPOINT LIMITED

By: Koy Pold
Name: Roy Pold 73B8400...

Title: Director

REEL: 056127 FRAME: 0320

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 056127 FRAME: 0321

Schedule 1

| Company | <u>Title</u> | Registration / Application No. | Filing Date |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| Cennox Project and Security Solutions, Inc. | Universal Security Plate for Automatic Teller Machines | US1300002227A1 / US13172493A | 2011-06-29 |
| Cennox Limited | DEVICE FOR AN ATM CARD SLOT | US D746540 (S) | 2013-06-06 |
| Cennox Limited | ANTI-SKIMMING DEVICE | US D778193 (S) | 2015-07-06 |
| Cennox Limited | DEVICE FOR AN ATM CARD SLOT | US D746540 (S) | 2013-06-06 |
| Cennox Acketts Limited | UNIPLINTH | 7252276 | 2003-10-04 |
| Cennox Lockpoint Limited | ANTI -DURESS GUARD | 8443737 | 2008-05-20 |

LEGAL_US_E # 155536008.5

RECORDED: 05/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 056127 FRAME: 0322